Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00001FX
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
ACS880-104-xxxx-x, ACS880-204-xxxx-x, ACS880-304-xxxx-x, ACS880-604-xxxx-x, ACS880-
1604-xxxx-x, ACS880-04XT-xxxx-x, ACS880-04-xxxx-x, ACS880-14/34-xxxx-x
Issued to
ABB Oy, Drives
Helsinki, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
This Certificate is valid until 2021-10-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-10-29
DNV GL local station: Helsinki
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-021795-3
Certificate No: TAE00001FX
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Name and place og manufactuer
ABB Oy Drives
Helsinki, Finland
ABB Beijing Drive Systems Co.; Ltd
Beijing, China
ABB AS
Jüri, Harjumaa, Estonia
Product description
The ACS880 with the type designations ACS880-104-xxxx-x, ACS880-204-xxxx-x, ACS880-304-xxxx-x,
ACS880-604-xxxx-x, ACS880-1604-xxxx-x, ACS880-04XT-xxxx-x, ACS880-04-xxxx-x and ACS880-
14/34-xxxx-x are drive modules and drive module packages for controlling asynchronous AC induction
motors, permanent magnet motors, AC induction servomotors and ABB synchronous reluctance motors
(SynRM motors).
Type code designation +C132 for marine applications.
Voltage: 380V – 690V
Voltage tolerance: Steady state ±10%, transient state ±20%
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Frequency tolerance: Steady state ±5%, transient state ±10%
Ambient temperature: 0-45°C
Humidity: 0-95%, no condensation
Vibration class: A
EMC class: IEC 61800-3 (see application limitation)
1 Category
Voltage
UN
Power PN
(+45°C)
Power SN
(+45°C) Frame sizes
      (V) (kW) (kVA)
1a Modules:
      Supply modules:
ACS880-204 (ISU) 380-690 - 143-3495
R6i+ALCL-05-5 …
6xR8i+3xBLCL-25-7
ACS880-304 (DSU) 380-690 - 430-5173 2xD7T, D8T … 6xD8T
  Inverter modules:
ACS880-104 (INU) 380-690 5-5320 - R5i ... 10xR8i
  Brake modules:
ACS880-NBRA658, 659, 669 380-690 67-678 - NBRA658 … 6xNBRA669
ACS880-604 380-690 475- 6175 - R8i … 5R8i
  DC/DC -converter modules:
ACS880-1604 380-690 290-2721 - R8i … 5xR8i (DC output)
1b
High power single drive module
packages:
ACS880-04XT 380-690 599-1045 - 2xR10 … 2xR11
ACS880-04 380-690 599-2090 -
2xD7T, D8T … 4xD8T +
2xR8i ... 4xR8i
    ACS880-14/34 380-690 238-1330 -
R8i … 4R8i + BLCL-XX-X
+ R8i …4xR8i
 Job Id: 262.1-021795-3
Certificate No: TAE00001FX